505824608 12/17/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5871438

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
KENNETH NEUMANN					12/17/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	KPN IN	KPN INNOVATIONS LLC				
Street Address:	12600	12600 W. COLFAX AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE #B-430				
City:	LAKEW	LAKEWOOD				
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80215	80215				
Property Type 16						
			umber			
		16375303				
Application Number:						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	16375303 the e-mail addre	ess first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to f provideo	16375303 the e-mail addre	ess first; if that is u			
Application Number:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16375303 the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be se ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE	ent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE 100 HIGH STREE	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be se ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE	ent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE 100 HIGH STREE SUITE 1105	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE	ent via US RTY LAW		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE 100 HIGH STREE SUITE 1105	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be se ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE	ent via US RTY LAW		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE 100 HIGH STREE SUITE 1105	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE ET ACHUSETTS 02110	ent via US RTY LAW		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE 100 HIGH STREE SUITE 1105 3OSTON, MASS	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE ET ACHUSETTS 02110 SU1	ent via US RTY LAW		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE 100 HIGH STREE SUITE 1105 BOSTON, MASS	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE ET ACHUSETTS 02110 SU1 CALDWELL	ent via US RTY LAW		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE 100 HIGH STREE SUITE 1105 BOSTON, MASS 1057-027U KEEGAN C	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be se ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE ET ACHUSETTS 02110 SU1 CALDWELL aldwell/	ent via US RTY LAW		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 3574152611 indsey@caldwell CALDWELL INTE 100 HIGH STREE SUITE 1105 BOSTON, MASS, 1057-027U KEEGAN C /Keegan Ca	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be se ip.com ELLECTUAL PROPE ET ACHUSETTS 02110 SU1 CALDWELL aldwell/	ent via US RTY LAW		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, **Kenneth Neumann**, residing in Lakewood, Colorado, have invented one or more new and useful inventions and have filed therefor United States Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial No. 16/375,303,filed on April 4, 2019, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING ALIMENTARY INSTRUCTION SETS BASED ON VIBRANT CONSTITUTIONAL GUIDANCE," (hereinafter, "Application(s)");

And whereas, KPN Innovations, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 12600 W. Colfax Avenue, Suite #B-430, Lakewood, CO, 80215 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application(s) and all inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, and to any United States, international, and foreign patent applications to be filed thereon;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and confirm any previous assignments made by me for, the entire right, title and interest in the Application(s) and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application(s), and I hereby agree that Assignee may file one or more international applications and apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and I request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the authorized official in each respective foreign patent office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the Application(s) to Assignee; and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States, international, and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I, the above-named, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. $Xenneth \mathcal{D}$ Neumann

Executed as of <u>12/17/2019</u>

Date

Kenneth Neumann